
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4893
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
FAKE ADDRESS OF AUTO RICKSHAWS AND TAXIS
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a survey conducted by the Delhi Police has revealed that almost thirty percent of the owners of auto rickshaws and taxis in the city have faked their residential addresses in the registration details, making it difficult for the Government to pull up violators; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b); No such survey has been conducted by Delhi Police. Registration of all vehicles is done by the Transport Department of Government of the National Capital Territory of Delhi. When any challan notice is received back undelivered, further transaction of the vehicles/ permits permits are locked by the Transport Department of GNCTD and further appropriate action is taken by them.
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